

Ct.No.1 D/L 06.03.2026  
66

Saikat  
Mukherjee

**WP.CT/177/2013**  
**with**  
**IA NO: CAN/1/2014(Old No:CAN/6746/2014)**

**BIJOY KUMAR CHOWDHURY**  
**VS.**  
**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

Mr. Tulshidas Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Tapan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Tirthankar Roy, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Ms. Debjani Ghosal, Adv.

...For the Respondent/  
Union of India

Per, **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

As jointly prayed, list the matter in the next  
month.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)**