

09.04.2026
ML
Item No.502
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 177 of 2013
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2014 (Old No. CAN 6746 of 2014)

Sri Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Tirthankar Roy
.....For the Petitioner

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for. Such prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
2. Let this matter be listed on April 20, 2026 under the same heading.
3. Learned counsel for the writ petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the next date of hearing to the learned counsel for the respondents by issuing a notice in writing and to file proof of service on the adjourned date.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)