

20.04.2026
Item No.74
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 177 of 2013
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2014 (Old No. CAN 6746 of 2014)
Sri Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. None appears for the parties even in the
pass over round.
2. List this matter under the caption “For
Dismissal” in the next Tuesday (28.04.2026).

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)