

28.04.2026
Item No.20
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 177 of 2013
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2014 (Old CAN 6746
of 2014)
Sri Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury
vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Tulsidas Ray
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rudrajyoti Bhattacharya
.....for the Union of India

DICTATED BY PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. The parties to the instant writ petition are represented by their respective learned counsel.
2. It is made known to us that the instant matter is otherwise ready for hearing.
3. In view of such, let this matter be listed under the heading 'For Hearing' after the ensuing Summer Vacation.
4. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)