

09.06.2026
Item No.51
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 177 of 2013
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2014 (Old No. CAN 6746 of 2014)
Sri Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Tulsi Das Roy
Mr. Tapan Roy
Ms. Jayasree Saha
.....For the Petitioner

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Petitioner is represented by their learned counsel. None appears for the respondents.
2. In order to give another chance to the respondents, list this matter in the next month.
3. Since, none appears for the respondents/Union of India, learned counsel for the petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the server copy of this order to the learned counsel for the Union of India and to file proof of service on the adjourned day.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)